SURFACE MOUNT MONOLITHIC CHIP CAPACITORS
250VDC TO 3.15kVDC, SL, R & B TYPES
FEATURES
■ A new multi-layer structure for small, surface-mountable
devices capable of operating at high-voltage.
■ Sn plated external electrodes allow mounting without
silver compound solder.
■ The GHM1030 type and 1525/1530 types for flow and reflow

IC
 C
H
IP
C
A
P
A
C
ITO
R
S
44 CG01-H
Part Number Nominal Capacitance DC Rated Dimensions (mm) Packaging Qty.
Capacitance (pF) Tolerance Voltage (V) L W T g e (pcs./reel)
GHM1040SL121J2K 120
GHM1040SL151J2K 150
±5% 2k 3.2 ± 0.3 2.0 +0
–0.3 1000GHM1040SL181J2K 180
GHM1040SL221J2K 220
GHM1038SL100D3K 10 ±0.5pF
GHM1038SL120J3K 12
GHM1038SL150J3K 15
GHM1038SL180J3K 18
GHM1038SL220J3K 22 4.5 ± 0.3 2.9 0.3
GHM1038SL270J3K 27
2.0 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.3 2000GHM1038SL330J3K 33
±5%
3.15k
GHM1038SL390J3K 39
GHM1038SL470J3K 47
GHM1038SL560J3K 56
GHM1038SL680J3K 68
GHM1038SL820J3K 82
GHM1040SL101J3K 100 3.2 ± 0.3 2.5 +0
–0.3 500
SURFACE MOUNT MONOLITHIC CHIP CAPACITORS
250VDC TO 3.15kVDC, SL, R & B TYPES
GHM1000/1500 Series
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING TYPE SL Characteristic (+350 to –1000ppm/°C)
Part Number Nominal Capacitance DC Rated Dimensions (mm) Packaging Qty.
Capacitance (pF) Tolerance Voltage (V) L W T g e (pcs./reel)
GHM1030R101K630 100
GHM1030R151K630 150
1.0 +0
–0.3 4000GHM1030R221K630 220
GHM1030R331K630 330 ±10% 630 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.5 0.3
GHM1030R471K630 470
GHM1030R681K630 680 1.25 +0
–0.3 3000
GHM1030R102K630 1000
HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT TYPE R Characteristic (±15%)
Part Number Nominal Capacitance DC Rated Dimensions (mm) Packaging Qty.
Capacitance (pF) Tolerance Voltage (V) L W T g e (pcs./reel)
GHM1525B102K250 1000
GHM1525B152K250 1500
GHM1525B222K250 2200
1.0 +0
–0.3 4000GHM1525B332K250 3300 2.0 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.2 0.7
GHM1525B472K250 4700
GHM1525B682K250 6800
GHM1525B103K250 10000 1.25 ± 0.2 3000
GHM1530B153K250 15000
1.0 +0
–0.3 4000GHM1530B223K250 22000 250
3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2
GHM1530B333K250 33000 1.25 +0
–0.3 1.5
3000
GHM1530B473K250 47000 1.6 ± 0.2
2000
GHM1535B683K250 68000
3.2 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.2
1.5 +0
–0.3
GHM1535B104K250 100000
2.0 +0
–0.3 1000
GHM1540B154K250 150000
4.5 ± 0.4 3.2 ± 0.3 2.5
GHM1540B224K250 220000 2.5 +0
–0.3 500
GHM1545B334K250 330000
±10% 5.7 ± 0.4 5.0 ± 0.4 2.0 +0
–0.3 3.5 0.3 1000GHM1545B474K250 470000
GHM1530B102K630 1000
GHM1530B152K630 1500
GHM1530B222K630 2200
GHM1530B332K630 3300 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.25 +0
–0.3 3000
GHM1530B472K630 4700 1.5
GHM1530B682K630 6800
GHM1530B103K630 10000
GHM1535B153K630 15000 630
3.2 ± 0.3 2.5 ± 0.2 2000GHM1535B223K630 22000
1.5 +0
–0.3GHM1540B333K630 33000
GHM1540B473K630 47000
4.5 ± 0.4 3.2 ± 0.3 2.5
1000
GHM1540B683K630 68000 2.0 +0
–0.3
GHM1540B104K630 100000 2.6 +0
–0.3 500
GHM1545B154K630 150000
5.7 ± 0.4 5.0 ± 0.4
2.0 +0
–0.3 3.5
1000
GHM1545B224K630 220000 2.7 +0
–0.3 500
HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT TYPE B Characteristic (±15% from –55 to +125°C; ±10% within –25 to +85°C)
*1k VDC product also available. Please contact us for further details.
Specification